VULCAN COUNTY POLICY NO. 12-2209	INSURANCE – COMMUNITY GROUPS
Effective: April 17, 2002	Approved by County Council
Cross Reference: C.C. Resolution No MTN. 2002-04-53	Page - 1 -
Amended: May 15, 2007 - MTN. 2007-05-105 Amended: December 15, 2010 – MTN.2010-12-74	



<u>INSURANCE -</u> COMMUNITY GROUPS

Community Groups, located within Vulcan County's jurisdiction, **may** be considered for addition to Vulcan County's Comprehensive Liability Insurance as an Additional Named Insured, subject to the following:

CONDITIONS:

- 1. Requests for addition to Vulcan County's Comprehensive Liability Insurance Policy must be in writing.
- 2. Must sign a Letter of Agreement/Understanding Between Vulcan County and Additional Named Insured.
- 3. Requests will only be considered upon approval of the Insurance Provider.
- 4. All Additional Named Insured's will reimburse Vulcan County for the insurance premium costs. Council may by motion waive reimbursement at their discretion for a particular group.
- 5. It is the responsibility of any Additional Named Insured's to inform Vulcan County whenever there are any changes to their liability insurance needs.
- 6. Additional Named Insured's under Vulcan County's Comprehensive Liability Insurance Policy will be required to follow Vulcan County's policies and/or procedures for dealing with any claims.

Z:\Legislative\Policies\12-XXXX Administration\Admin - Financial Records 12-2XXX\Policy 12-2209 Insurance Community Groups.doc

VULCAN COUNTY POLICY NO. 12-2209	INSURANCE – COMMUNITY GROUPS
Effective: April 17, 2002	Approved by County Council
Cross Reference: C.C. Resolution No MTN. 2002-04-53	Page - 2 -
Amended: May 15, 2007 - MTN. 2007-05-105 Amended: December 15, 2010 – MTN.2010-12-74	

- 7. Agrees to have representation of Vulcan County on the Board of Director's either in a voting or ex-officio capacity or provide the County with yearly minutes.
- 8. Agrees to have representation at Additional Named Insured insurance/risk management training and workshops, if such workshops are presented within the jurisdiction of Vulcan County.

Z:\Legislative\Policies\12-XXXX Administration\Admin - Financial Records 12-2XXX\Policy 12-2209 Insurance Community Groups.doc